SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

THEIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AGREEMENT (the “Amendment”) is made and entered into as of March 1, 2011, by and
between County of Montersy (“County”) on behalf'of Natividad Medical Center (“WMOC™ and
Staff Care, Ine. (*Contractor™) with respect to the following:

A, County owns and operates NMC, which consists of & general acute care teaching
hospital (“Hospital”) end an ouipatient clinic (the “Clinie”) located in Salinas, California,

B, Contractor and County have enfered into a Professional Setvice Agreement dated
Pebruary 1, 2009 (collectively, the “Agreement”) pursuant to which Contractor provides Locum
Tenens Physiclan Services.

C. The Agreement was atnended July £, 2010 to extend the term of the Agreoment
(“First Amendment’).

D. The Partics wish to enter into this Second Amendment to inerease the maximorn
liability under the Agreement, : -

AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises and
covenants contained herein, Hospital and Contractor agree as follows;

I, Defined Terms, Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the
mearling aseribed to them in the Agreement,

2. Amended Section 2, The last sentence of Section 2 of the Agreement is heteby
deleted and replaced with the following: During the period of July 1, 2010 and June 30, 201 1
the maximum obligation of the County for services provided hereunder shall not exceed
$400,000,

3, Counterparts, This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed to be an original, bui all of which together shall constitute one
and the same Instrument,

4, Continuing Kffeet of Aaveement. Except as herein provided, all of the terms
and conditions of the Agreement rerain in full force and effect from the Effective Date of the
Agreemaent,

5, Reforence. After the date of this Amendmert, any refevence to the Agrsement
shall mean the Agreement as smended by this Amendment, :

[signature page follows)



IN WITNESS WHEREOT, County end Contractor have sxscuted this
Amendment as of the day and year first written above.

L
CON? FOR:
By: Date \ /27 201t
TN |
Title: Fpr*e fihen’
NATIVIDAD:
By: Date: a2

Contracts /Purchasing Manager

By: “b:zj\vw LB Date: lu(‘:f 20 _]_t

WNatividad Medtonal Center Representative

AFPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
CHARLESJ MeKEE, County Counsel

M Dater____ %[ g,zoﬂ
Stacy @a,stfﬁ ﬁ&puty tﬁmty Counsel




